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• D -

Two North Ninth Street • • — v * Allentown, PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

perussell@pplweb.com 

ppl 
FEDERAL EXPRESS 

June 29, 2012 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary ^ 2 9 Z012 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Final Generation Supply Charge-1 Reconciliation Report 

for the 12-Month Period June 1, 2011 through April 30, 2012 
Docket No. 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation {"PPL Electric") 
are eight (8) copies of PPL Electric's Final Generation Supply Charge-1 ("GSC-1") 
Reconciliation Report for the 12-Month Period June 1, 2011 through April 30, 2012. This final 
reconciliation report, which is being filed made pursuant to the procedures set forth in PPL 
Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201, reflects actual data through April 30, 2012. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
June 29, 2012, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express delivery service as 
shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Joseph M. Kleha, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance and Rates at (610) 774-4486. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney Irwin A. Popowsky, Esquire 
Mr. Richard E. Wallace Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

FINAL GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 
RECONCILIATION REPORT 

For the 12-Month Period June 1, 2011 through April 30, 2012 

Docket No. 
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P P L E L E C T R I C UTILITIES C O R P O R A T I O N 
2011 G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 ( " G S C - I " ) RECONCIL IAT ION 

Repor t Fo r The Per iPd Mav 1. 2011 to Apr i l 30, 2012 

(A) (B) (C) (0) (E) 

RTS Off-Peak 

IF) (G) (H) (I) 
Small Commarclal 

& Industrial - Small C&I TOU Small C&I TOU On 
RTSOn-Peak Fixed OK-Peak Peak 

Actual Energy Revenues Billed (Including 
CRT and MFC) (Schedule 2, Une 1, 
Column M) % 

Energy Revenues Available (excluding 
CRT and MFC) (Schedule 2. Une 5, 
Column M) 

Energy Procurement (Schedule 2, Lino 6A, 
Column M) 
PJM Expenses (Schedule 2, Une GB, 
Column M) 
Net Metering Expenses (Schedule 2, Line 
6C, Column M) 

Administrative Expenses (Schedule 2, 
Une CD and Une 6E. Column M) 

Total Expenses to Recover 

Net Overt (Under) Collection (Schedule 2, 
Une S, Column M) 
Interest on Overf(Under) Collection 
(Schedule 2. Une 11. Column M] 

Net Overt (Under) Collection Amount, 
Including interest (Schedule 2, Une 12, 
Column M) 

Reclass to Prior Period • Schedule 2, Une 
13 

643.746.153 S 511.1S2.B43 $ (44.6&4) S 130.913,900 S 453.506 S 

596.776,789 

584.022,476 

11.277,674 

905,431 

2,658.968 
596.864.749 

(2,087,960) 

370,204 

(1,717.756) 

472.283.162 502.241 267,619 63,064 (44.376) 123,052.104 

458.905.826 

12.094,730 

105,000 

2,136.054 

3,766.666 

(3.347) 

24.515 

445,926 

(227) 

3,670 

444.435 

(502) 

3.189 

113.609 

(") 

11S.809.446 

(812,529) 

800.431 

488,399 
473.241.610 3.789.834 449,369 447.122 119.366 120.285.747 

(fl 58.448} 

273,437 

(3,284,260) 

(67,541) 

(685,011) S (3,351,801) I 

(1BS.083) 

(3.548) 

(168.629) t 

(363,751) 

(7,554) 

(371,305) S 

(164,069) 

(3.418) 

2,788,357 

176.083 

426,347 

226.435 

(105) 

1.464 

227.794 

175,151 

4.903 

(167,487) S 2,942,440 J 180,054 S 

3.281,688 3.454.517 3,060.421 184,097 327,884 149.226 (3,667.716) (110,843) 

219,987 

206,628 

302.933 

(69) 

1.023 

303.687 

(73,857) 

(2.160) 

(76,017) 

84,102 

Net Overt (Under) Collection, Including 
Interest (Current Period) - line 5 plus lino 6 

Remaining E-Factor Balance - Schedule 4, 
line 17 S 

Total Overt(Undar) - Une 7 plus Une 6 

1.563.932 

(1,722,468) S 

(158,536) 

2.769.506 

(1,220,129) S 

1,549,377 

(291.380) 

(450,043) S 

(741,423) 

(4,532) 

(15,291) S 

(19.823) 

(43.421) 

(15,891) 5 

(59.312) 

(18,261) 

(21.114) S 

(39.375) 

(925,276) 

- S 

(925,276) 

89.211 

69.211 8,085 
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PPL ELECTIlieunUTlES CORPORATION 
HFCOHCII i*T10N OF OENERATlpr< SUP PIT cHAROE-i r o s e - n REVETAIES AWC EXPFWSB5 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATXJH 
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PPl. ELECTOC UTlLTnEI CORPCWATION 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
INTEREST EXPENSE ON GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") 

OVER/IUMDERI COLLECTIONS 

(A| (B) (C) (0) (E) IF) (G) IH) (D (J) (K) «.) (H) (N) (0) (P) (Ql (R) (S (Ul 

Total RHldenBal 
R n h l i n i l a l R s T o U - O n 

P i a k 
Ri<J<fent la! ! lsTOU-On 

P u k 

R d l d t m J i l R T S TOU - a n 

P n k 

R i i l denHa l RTS TOU - On 

P u t 
Small C o m m . & Industrial 

F i n d 

Small Comm. a Indu iEr l i l ' 

TOU (XT P u k 

3mall Comm. t, Induitrial -

TOU On P>ik 

LIB* 
No . Msnm 

Intsresl 
R l l t 

Ovtrcoi lBct io 

1 m e re s i 

IUI> 

und t r rD i iK i iDn 

Wi l j hUno F i c l D i 

num b t i o l m o n O i i i m 

OviNIUlKMr) Intsral l on 
C o l l i e a a i Ou,t((Und»r) 
T o o l 111 C o l l i U l on 

l n l t f » ( on 

Ov i r ; ( Jnd i r ) Ov«V(Undir> 

Cs l l tc t lon (11 CoHicI lan 

Inl*rt$t on 

Ovir/(Undir} OvirffUndvr) 

Co l l i cUon (1) Col l tc t lon 

Inure i t on 

O i w f l U m l v ) av i r l (Und«) 

Co l l i c l l on (1) Coj l tcUon 

I n u m l on 
Ov>l '(Und«) Ov« ' (Und i i ) 
C O I I I C H W I (11 CMIecUon 

Intereic on 

Ovir i (Undir ) Qvit f (UndH) 

Col l tct lon (1) Coltactlon 

[ n t i i v i l on 

Ovn l fUnd t i ) Ovor'lUndcr) 

Co l l i cUon (11 Coltectlon 

Ovw ip jndn) 

Collacnon (!) 

Intt r a t i on 

Ovn-IIUndn) 

CotlacOon 

I n t v m t on 

Overf(Und!rJ 0« i r / (Una«) 

Co l l i cUon (1) Col l tc t lon 

1 H i X M l l T n u U i ) a m * S f K * S 5 V s ^ v i t 'il.'.fS.^'JSft % % ̂ . • a W l % V<*1H' 1«.WB, % •i iH i .« i7J ^ wm \-ia.-2DSj 1 I M S > IV l .WS J pa. i s i i s f l j M i ; 

2 Jun* 2011 a w * E.cm ' 5 1 t2.527.435) ( (SI .117) I 639.314 J 20.380 S 3Z024 S 981 i (18.701) 1 (421 3 5.632 1 176 S (13.330) 1 (300) I (3.262.182) 1 (73.399] I 27.438 I 623 S 2.040 3 61 

$ J J y 2011 a.ixnt e 00% 3.5 s (7.B51,4*6) I (137.100 i Riaa.GSs) s (125.802 I (191.782) ( 13.156 i 19.174 S 447 3 (18.100) S (317] s (7.962) 3 (I 'D) i (506.613) S (6.901 3 37.171 i 867 3 4.380 5 102 

4 Auguil2011 5.00% 6.00S 5.5 s 12.766,954 i 66,124 i asae.ses i 363^14 s 11.329 I 415 s •2064 S 1.S42 t 966 I 35 I 158 1 6 i 2,790.632 3 102,325 3 13.607 3 199 3 (420) > (12) 

S S s D U n d w 2011 a o o K C O M *.s i 4.331007 1 137.6ei i 3.4S0.5BS 1 104.718 i (625.242) % (14.06B i [66.S3*] % d.sse 1 (126.6861 3 (2.850 t (44.868) 3 11.008 i 1,753.306 3 52.S9B 3 22.150 3 668 1 (19.507) % (139) 

e Osob«3011 a.oa% e a j * 35 i [ » . * 5 4 i (ZK1.716) 1 (M.e30 I (527.381) S (9.229 1 (46.653) 1 (711 I (62.634) 3 (1.098 3 (17.089) S (299 3 1.181.722 3 27574 S 12107 1 288 1 (9.652) 3 (1511 

7 K o v i n U i 2011 s . tw* 6 .00* 5.5 i (2.7*5.631) i {56.783 1 (4.253.558) ( (116,873 % (307.484) % (8.458 i 5.320 i 195 t 12.339 3 452 i 1.611 t 59 3 1.797.2*4 5 65.899 3 6.874 I 245 3 P.TTS) 3 (214) 

a e r a s 4 5 i 374.016 5 17.975 1 {<! 1.353) i (9.255 s (398.837) S (8.929 i (25.593) I (576) 5 (36.1521 1 (813 S (20.759) 1 (*67) 3 1.256,763 % 37.703 1 17,723 3 532 3 (9.798) 3 (220) 

t> Juiuary 2012 a . c o * e.cos 3.5 i {1.547.059) I (26.963 S (73.138) I (1.280 t (443.210) i P.756 i (29.748) 1 (521 s (36.876) S (645 1 [25.M1) J (*45 S (947.414) 3 (16.580) 3 18.927 3 1*2 3 (10.1981 5 (178) 

ID F*Eiruiry2012 s o w e.oas 5.5 i 3.9M.7se i 14S.B74 I 3.110.793 S 115.162 i 172.055 I 8.308 i 11.M1 i 434 3 (23.225) I (S39 I (232) i 16) 1 661,464 3 24,254 1 35.546 t 1.303 3 1.556 3 57 

U Mi (ch2012 a . r o * 6 cos 4 5 s 3.654.856 S 111.688 I 3.819,970 S 106.598 s (248.004) i (5,535 I (7.750) 1 (174 s (7.604) S (171 I (10.091) i (227) t 260,951 3 8,429 t 22.995 s 890 S 2.469 3 75 

12 / W i 2012 BOOH 6.00% 3.5 i (8.2407W) 1 (109.134 S (1.142.524) S (72.4M s (214,452) S (3.753 i (8.730) S (153 s (11.579) * (203 i (7.572) I (133 3 (1,867.889) 3 (32.665' I a.«7B 3 196 3 3.819 3 89 

13 Total Intueslon Ovsif{Und>r) C i lo ia t tsn s f2.oar.9a)i t 370.250 S (058.4(8) S 273.437 ( (3.2*7593) S (S7.624 s (181.750) 1 (3 454 s (384.0581 1 (7.562 i 1163,762) J (3,410 3 2.786.357 % 178.063 3 169.553 3 5554 3 (97.25S1 J 12774) 

(1) From Scfteduto 2. Ltoe 6. lor fto isBpscbv* n ta preup, 

(2) Tha intaroBl calculation u u * ft* ovirfumMi) o t l a d i w u i t w r n in column* F, K. J , L P. R of T Bmam th» Lnttnvt n r * "m GDlumn £A) or (S)civid*ij by \ 2 l o o^Uki tiw monthly fritemt 
Tha nxtfilhry a m h r t nJcutfttad tfwn B mulDpisd by th« tvmter of monQ-a in column (C), 



P P L ELECTRIC UTILITIES C O R P O R A T I O N 
E F F E C T O N THE OVER/ (UNDER) C O L L E C T I O N B A L A N C E 

Report For The Per iod Mav 1. 2011 to Apri l 30, 2012 

(0) IE) (F) <G) IH) IK) m IN) (0) (Ql IB) 

Tota l R e i l d s n t l a l R S T O U O K Pea l ! R S T O U O n P e J i k R T S TOU O K Peak R T S TOU On Peak Smal l C o m m . & Industr ial 
Sma l l C o m m & Indui t r ia l 

TOU o n Peak 
Sma l l C o m m £ Industr ial 

T O U O n Peak 

U l H 
No . Month 

(Refundy 
Recovery f l l 

Over/1 UncJer) 
B a l a n c e 

(2) 

(Retundy 

Recova rv (11 

Qvar/ |Undo?) 
S a l a n c a 

(I) 
(Ro lundy 

Recovery (1) 

Over / | Under) 
B a l a n c e 

[21 
[Rs fundy 

Recove rv (11 

Over f lUndsr) 
BalaEiee 

(2) 
(Reh indp 

Rocovery (1) 

Ovcr f lUnder ) 
B a l a n c e 

(2) 
(Refundy 

Recove rv (11 

Overf(Un(ler) 
B a l a n c e 

121 
(Refundy 

Recove rv M l 

Over/(Under) 
Ba lance 

U l 
(Refund)/ 

Bmnnumrv r i ! 

O v « / ( Under) 

Ba lance (Rehmdy 
OverJ|Unde() 

B a l a n c e 

1 Balance - M a y 30. 2012 (3) I 5122,982,708) s i (2,292.186) 3 3 (1,471.937) 3 3 (259.623) 3 - 3 (197,352) 3 5 (33,027) 5 3 (18,553,734) 3 3 (66,386) 3 5 

111 

'(88,463) 

2 May 2011 T r u a U p 1 200,355 S (22,732.353) 5 49.260 3 (2.242.926) 3 3 (1.471.037) 3 I (259.623) 3 3 (197,352) 5 5 (33,027) 3 151,065 3 (16.402.639) 3 £ (66.386) 3 3 (68.4S3) 

3 Juno 2011 S 7.728.677 5(15.053.476) t 749.360 J (1,493.546) 3 170.452 3 (1.301.485) 3 34.664 5 (224,939) 3 16.251 5 (179,101) 3 1 4 3 2 $ (30.595) s 6.718.843 5 (11.683.796) 3 14.9S7 (71.429) S 19.878 3 (68.585) 

i July 2011 

Rec las i C Y Ovorf lUnder)-
Schedule 2 , Itfio 12. co lumia (A). 

I 6.17S.071 t (6.678.4 02j t 863.341 3 [636.202) 3 200.686 3 [1.100.799) 3 40.924 5 (184.015) 3 25,508 I [153.593] 3 3.074 $ (27.521) 5 6.991.061 3 (4.689.735) 5 24.560 3 (46.848) 5 22.887 5 (45.686) 

5 ( S ) a n d ( C ) J S{n4.978.2B3) i 3 (9,849,601) 3 3 (726.989) 3 3 143.101) 3 3 (74.237] S 3 (40,410) 5 3 [4.214.129] I 3 40.736 3 - 3 (50.552) 

a August 2011 i 5,538.104 1(16.318.581] S 630.200 3 (9.849.603; 5 146.464 3 11.881.304) I 30.353 3 (196.763) 3 19,540 3 (208.290) t 2.532 5 (65.399) 5 4,689.734 3 [1.234,130) £ 8.450 3 3,337 3 S.311 3 (86.429) 

7 September 2011 S 7.503.4BB $ (6.815.083) I 3.613.137 i (6.236.466) S 702.957 3 (978,347) 3 133.030 3 (63.733) 3 139.172 3 (69.116) S 46.383 3 (18.016) S 2.841,111 3 (1,383.018) 3 (3.337) 3 3 31.015 5 (55.364) 

a October 2011 i 5.362.027 J (3.453.056) 3 3,251,669 3 (2.964,777) $ 595.07 S 3 (383.272) 3 63.734 3 1 5 68.119 3 1 S 19.016 3 2 5 1.336,680 3 (56.339) 3 3 3 26.712 3 (28.672] 

ReOass C Y Ovai/[Under) -
ScdMu lB 2 , line 12. columns { D l 

9 (E), B M (F) S $ 15.683.096 s 3 11.280.640 3 - 3 (1.164.176) 3 3 (86.648) 3 3 (192.267) 5 3 (63.099) $ 5 5.906.210 5 3 49.617 S 3 (29.181) 

10 November 2011 S 3.WS.124 J 15.578.164 S ^932 .111 3 11.208.007 3 363.274 3 11.164.174) 3 3 (86.347) 3 3 (182.266) 3 3 (63.087) 5 16,364 5 5.866.235 3 3 49.617 3 16.342 3 (41,511) 

i i December 2011 t (3.4ie,B57) S 12.1S9.207 3 (2,207,501) 3 9,000.503 3 506.796 3 (657.378) 3 35.181 3 (51.466) 5 56.049 3 (136.217) 3 24.754 I (38.343) 3 (1.840,576) 3 4.027.659 5 (11.217) 5 38.400 5 17.560 3 (23.851) 

12 January 2 0 1 2 

Rectass C Y Ovw/(Undei ) -
Schedule 2, line 12. columns (GJ. 

i {1.013.669) I 6.145.316 3 (2,744.945) i 6,255.558 3 824.780 3 (32.598) 3 44,954 5 (6.512) 3 67.352 3 (68,865) 5 31,611 S (6.732) S (2.043.524) 5 1,884.135 S [11.696) 3 26.704 5 17,579 3 [6.372) 

13 (H)and( l ) i 5 (3.986.500) S S (4.865.555] 3 3 (1.168.256) 3 3 (54,348) 5 3 (61.380) S - 3 (45,717) S 3 2,183.635 5 3 20.490 5 - 3 [4.369] 

11 February 2 0 1 2 5 (4.495,466) 5 1336.670) 3(2.610.132) 3 (1.220.128) 5 32.593 3 (1.169.256) 5 6.514 3 (54.346) 3 59.703 3 (70.542) 3 8.732 3 (45.717) 3 (1.970.573) 3 2.207.197 3 (26,705) 3 20.468 3 6.375 5 (4.366) 

IS Marcft 2012 1 [1.095,127) I (1.431,787) S 3 (1.220,129) 3 117.107 3 {752.149) 3 23.477 I (30,869] 3 33.120 3 (37.422) 5 15.087 3 (30.630) $ (1,572,531) 3 634.666 3 (15.535) 3 4.854 3 4,118 5 [2181 
16 April 2012 $ (290,671) S (1.722.408] 3 3 (1.220,129) 3 302.106 3 (450.043] S 15.576 I (15,291) 3 21,531 3 [15.691; 5 9.516 5 (21,114) $ (634,666) S S (4.954) 3 3 218 3 

17 124,511.927 S (1.722.4681 S 4,526.573 3 (1.220.129) 5 4.082,315 3 (450,043) 5 428.428 I (15,2911 3 509.345 3 (15.891] 3 161.139 3 [21.114] 3 14.666.018 t 3 [24.4571 t I 172,565 3 

(1) FromSoneduleS. CoIurmlE). lor the respoctlire month and rale group. 

(2) Calculatsd using Line 1. Column* [Bl [0]. (F). (H), (J). (Ll (N). (P) or (R) Ins Uie (Ri 
respective month in Columns (A), (Cl (E). <G). (I). {K|. (M). (O)or (Q) rospacBvety. 

(3) The over(iinder) collecUon. including applicable mteresl. at May 31.2011. es tat 
forth on Schedule A. bno 5 (or me raspedFve rate group, at tha Fmal Proposed 
June 2011 through Augisl 2011 Generation Supply Charge tiling dates May 20 
2011. atDockelNo. M-2011-2213137. 

itu ndyRecove ly fef the 



Residential • Fixed 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1,2011 to April 30, 2012 

(A) (B) 

Cross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

tF) 

Month KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Excl . Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charge) (21 Net G S C • • 1 Revenue (3) 

May True Up 2011 4,850,029 S (212.801) S (200,246) £ (3.604) £ 49,260 S (245.902) 

June 2011 563.960,'174 s 48,965.600 S 46,076,630 S 829.379 S 749,380 £ 44,497.871 

July 2011 649,725.789 s 52,185,219 s 49.106.291 S 883,913 £ 863,344 S 47,359.034 

August 2011 695,610,516 £ 55,674,198 s 52,577,620 5 946,397 S 630,200 s 51,001,023 

September 2011 562,459,474 S 44,409,969 s 41,789,781 S 752.216 s . 3,613,137 £ 37,424,428 

October 2011 506,192,670 S 38.824,850 s 36,534,184 S 657.615 s 3,251,689 S 32.624,860 

November 2011 527.937,798 S 40,461.775 s 38,074,530 S 685.342 £ 2,932,144 s 34,457,044 

December 2011 646.912,292 s 47,851.483 s 45.028.246 £ SI 0.508 £ {2,207.504) 5 46,425,242 

January 2012 804,410,156 s 56.511.662 s 53.177,474 S 957,195 S (2.744.945) S 54.965,224 

February 2012 764,902,796 s 53,819,649 s 50,644,290 s 911.597 S (2,610,132) s 52,342,825 

March 2012 676,399,466 s 45,264,868 s 42,613,061 s 767,035 £ s 41,846.026 

Apri l 2012 516,131.230 s 32,016.756 s 30,127.767 £ 542.300 S £ 29,585.467 

6,919,492,690 i 515,993,226 s 485.549.628 s 8.739,893 s 4,526,573 s 472,283,162 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - CRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Column (C) less Column (0} less Column (E) lor the respeclive month. 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2011 to April 30, 2012 

RS Off-Peak 

Month 

(A) 

K W H 

(BJ 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charqe Revenues 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(End . Gross Receipts Tax) (11 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charae) (21 

<E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

Net G S C -1 Revenue [31 

May True Up 2011 - S 15,646 S 14.723 S 265 S 5 

1 1 

14,458 
June 2011 5,835,449 S 1,037,641 S 976,608 s 17.579 s 170,452 S 788.577 

July 2011 6,870,525 s 676,236 5 636,338 s 11.454 s 200,686 S 424.198 

August 2011 5,014,895 s 493,907 S 464,766 s 8.366 s 146.484 s 309.916 

September 2011 3,500,337 s 343.289 s 323,035 s 5.615 s 702,957 s (385,737) 

October 2011 2,963,143 s 300,031 $ 282,329 s 5,082 s 595,075 s (317,828) 

November 2011 3,101,506 $ 307.161 s 289,039 s 5,203 s 383,274 s (99,438) 

December 2011 3,671,267 3 363,459 s 342,015 s 6,156 s 506,796 s (170,937) 

January 2012 4,531,317 S 448,951 $ 422.463 s 7.604 s 624,779 s (209.920) 

February 2011 4,051.114 s 403.054 s 379,274 s 6,827 3 32,598 s 339.649 

March 2011 3,342.624 s 331,515 £ 311,956 s 5,615 s 417.107 s (110,766) 

Apri l 2012 2,421.023 s 240.217 S 226,044 s 4,069 $ 302.106 s (80,131) 

45.303,200 $ 4.961,307 S 4,668,590 s 64,035 s 4,082,314 5 502,241 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - CRT), 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Induslrial .0010 
(3) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) lor Ihe respective month. 

te ce 



RS On-Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1,2011 to April 30, 2012 

(A) 

May True Up 2011 - S 

Juno 2011 1.161,492 3 

July 2011 1,370,472 5 

August 2011 1.016,457 £ 

Seplember 2011 644,296 S 

October 2011 412,498 s 

November 2011 222,303 s 

December 2011 267,476 s 

January 2012 341,790 s 

February 2011 265,247 I 

March 2011 227,728 s 
Apri l 2012 151,107 s 

6,100,866 s 

(B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charne Revenues 

2,751 

178,769 

161,305 

119,637 

75,834 

40,693 

25,901 

31,164 

39,822 

33,234 

26,532 

17.605 

753.247 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - CRT). 
(2) Residential M F C .018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) tor the respective monlh. 

(C) 

Gene ration Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl . G r o s s Receipts Tax) [1) 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Funct ion Charge) (2) 

Recouped Til rough 
E Factor 

Met G S C -1 Revenue (3) 

s 2.539 $ 46 £ - S 2,543 

s 168,222 S 3,026 £ 34,664 S 130.510 

s 151.788 $ 2,732 S 40,924 S 108.132 

s 112,578 s 2.026 S 30,353 s 80.199 

s 71,360 s 1,284 s 133,030 s (62.954) 

s 38,292 £ 689 s 63.734 £ (26,131) 

s 24,373 s 439 £ - £ 23,934 

s 29.325 £ 528 £ 35.181 S (6,384) 

s 37,473 £ 675 £ 44,955 s (8.157) 

$ 31.273 £ 563 £ 6,514 s 24.196 

$ 24,967 £ 449 S 23,477 $ 1.041 

s 16,566 S 298 $ 15.578 s 690 

$ 708,806 S 12.757 s 428.430 £ 267.619 

CO Ol 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 {"GSC-1") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2011 to April 30, 2012 

(A) 
RTS - Off Peak 

(B) 

Gross Gone rati on 

(C) 

Gonoration Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supplv Charge Revenues (Excl . Gross Receipts Tax)(1) (Merchant Funct ion Charqe] (2) Nel G S C 1 Revenue(3) 

May True Up 2011 - S (33.169) S (31.212) S (562) S S (30,650) 

June 2011 559.760 S 106,955 $ 100.645 3 1.812 s 18,251 S 80.582 

Ju ly 2011 782,330 S 76,597 S 72.078 S 1,297 s 25,508 s 45,273 

August 2011 599,293 S 58,709 s 55,245 s 995 s 19.540 s 34,710 

September 2011 467.670 S 45,953 s 43,242 s / " 778 s 139.172 s (96,708) 

October 2011 445.632 S 43.930 s 41,338 i 744 s 69,119 s (28,525) 

November 2011 528,748 S 52.481 s 49.385 s 889 s • s 48,496 

December 2011 648,187 S 64,250 s 60,459 $ 1.088 s 56.049 s 3,322 

January 2012 778,908 S 77.165 $ 72.612 $ 1,307 s 67,352 s 3.953 

February 2011 690,451 S 68.548 s 64.504 s 1,161 s 59.703 s 3,640 

March 2011 487,221 S 48,375 s 45,521 3 819 s 33,120 s 11.582 

Apr i l 2012 316,731 S 31,297 s 29.450 s 530 s 21,531 s 7,389 

6.304,931 S 641.091 s 603.267 s 10.858 s 509.345 s 83.064 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Induslrial .0010 
(3) Column (C) less Column (•} less Column (E) lor the mspective month. 



RTS On-Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2011 to April 30, 2012 

(A) (B) 

Grass Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

ID) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supply Charqe Revenues (Excl . Gross Receipts Taxi (1) (Merchant Funct ion Charge) (2) Net G S C • • 1 Revenue (3) 

May True Up 2011 S (9.541) S (8,978) S (162) S - S (8,816) 

June 2011 111.415 S 24,159 s 22.734 s 409 s 2.432 S 19,893 

Ju ly 2011 140.825 s 16.547 s 15,571 s 280 s 3.074 s 12.217 

August 2011 116,024 s 13.633 s 12.829 s 231 s 2,532 5 10,066 

September 2011 76,395 s 9,211 s 8,668 s 156 s 46,333 S (37,871) 

October 2011 68.427 s 7,769 s 7.311 s 132 i 19,018 S (11,839) 

November 2011 85.776 s 9,994 s 9.404 i 169 s - S 9.235 

December 2011 109,245 s 12,728 s 11.977 s 216 s 24,754 S (12,993) 

January 2012 139,514 s 16,255 s 15.296 s 275 s 31,613 s (16,592) 

February 2011 102.274 s 11.916 s 11,213 s 202 s 6.732 s 4.279 

March 2011 72.040 s 6.393 s 7.898 s 142 3 15,087 $ (7.331) 

Apri l 2012 45.440 s 5,294 s 4.982 s 90 s 9,516 s (4,624) 

1,069,375 s 126.358 s 118.905 s 2,140 s 161.141 s (44.376) 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .016. Small Commercial end Induslrial .0010 
(3) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for Ihe respective month. 

o n 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2011 to April 30, 2012 

Small C&I - Fixed 
(A) (B) (C) ID) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl . Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charae) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

Net G S C 1 Revenue (3) 

May True Up 2011 16,341,003 S 1.710,015 S 1.609.124 S 1.609 S 151.095 S 1,456,420 

June 2011 171,866,024 S 18,054,970 s 16,989,727 s 16,990 S 6,718,843 $ 10.253,894 

July 2011 178,906,007 S 21,611,656 3 20.524,768 s 20.525 s 6.994,061 $ 13,510.182 

August 2011 172,414,678 S 21,028,002 5 19,787,350 s 19,787 $ 4,689,734 s 15,077,829 

September 2011 143,304,376 S 16,616,242 S 15,635.884 $ 15,636 s 2.841.111 s 12,779,137 

October 2011 126,782,210 J 12,505.255 s 11,767.445 5 11,767 s 1,336.680 5 10,418,998 

November 2011 119,136.630 S 11.472.192 s 10,795,333 s 10,795 $ 16,364 5 10.766.174 

December 2011 127.630,194 S 10.546.816 s 9.924,566 s 9.925 s (1,640,576) S 11.755.207 

January 2012 141,703,093 S 8.794,895 s 8.275,936 s 8,276 £ (2.043,524) S 10,311,244 

February 2011 145,456,886 $ 8.903,199 s 8.377,910 s 6,378 s (1,970.573) (3) s 10,340,105 

March 2011 137.626,145 S 8.138,484 s 7,658,313 s 7,658 s (1,572,531) s 9.223,186 

Apri l 2012 121.857,456 S 6,938,993 s 6.529,592 s 6.530 s (634,666) s 7,157,728 

1.603.024.702 S 146,520,721 s 137.875.938 s 137.876 s 14,686,018 % 123.052.104 

(1) Column (S) times {1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) lor the respectivB monlh. 

S i 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUIWIWARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATTON SUPPLV CHARGE-t ("GSC-1"} REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2011 to April 30, 2012 

Small C&I TOU Off-Peak 
(A) 

KWH 

May True Up 2011 

Juna 2011 -190,702 

July 2011 806,406 

Augus l 2011 310.038 

September J Q H 264,157 

October 2011 224,422 

Novamber 2011 137.260 

December 2011 135,539 

January 2012 141,328 

February 2012 135.653 

March 2012 108.332 

Apri l 2012 71.340 

2.825,199 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

31,559 

104,244 

106.374 

41.991 

34,492 

24,316 

15,908 

15.706 

16,377 

15,728 

12,554 

6,267 

427.516 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl . Gross Receipts Taxi (1) 

29,697 

98,094 

100.098 

39,514 

32,457 

22.881 

14,969 

14.779 

15.411 

14,600 

11.813 

7,779 

402,292 

10) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charne] (21 

29 

98 

100 

40 

32 

23 

15 

15 

15 

15 

12 

8 

402 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

14.957 

24,580 

9.450 

(3,337) 

(11,217) 

(11.696) 

(26.705) 

(15,535) 

(4.954) 

(24.457) 

Not G S C -1 Revenue (3) 

29,668 

83,039 

75,418 

30.024 

35,762 

22.858 

14.954 

25,981 

27.092 

41,490 

27,336 

12,725 

426,347 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 • CRT). 
(2) Residential M F C .018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3J Column (C) lass Columrt (D) less Cofumn (E) for rtte respeclive mcntfr. 

T3 C/> 
01 o 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 /"GSC-1") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2011 to April 30, 2012 

Small C&I TOU On-Peak 

Month 

May True Up 2011 

June 2011 

July 2 0 i i 

August 2011 

September 201J 

Octobor 2011 

Novombor 2011 

December 2011 

January 2012 

February 2012 

March 2012 

April 2012 

(A) 

521.054 

600.164 

257,166 

197.955 

170,296 

104,165 

90.538 

90.638 

62.625 

68.215 

50.422 

2.233.438 

(B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

40,208 

123,203 

78.204 

33.509 

25,788 

27,543 

16,033 

13,933 

13.948 

12,746 

10,498 

7.759 

403.372 

( C ) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl . Gross Receipts Tan) (1| 

37,836 

115,934 

73.590 

31.532 

24,267 

25,918 

15,087 

13,111 

13,125 

11,994 

9,879 

7,301 

379.574 

P ) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Funct ion Cha me) (21 

38 

116 

74 

32 

24 

26 

15 

13 

13 

12 

10 

7 

380 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

19,878 

22.897 

9.811 

31.045 

26,712 

16.342 

17,560 

17,580 

6.375 

4.148 

218 

172.566 

(F) 

Met G S C • 1 Revenue (3) 

37,796 

95,940 

50,619 

21,689 

(6,802) 

(820) 

(1,270) 

(4,462) 

(4,468) 

5,607 

5,721 

7,076 

206,628 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Rssldsnlial MFC .018. Small Commercial and industrial .0010 
(3) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective monlh. 

n tn 
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From: (610) 774-6908 
Karen Posten 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th St 

Allentown. PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA J ^ J f ^ J 

JI220I205300325 

SHIP TO: (717) 772-7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 29JUN12 
ActWgt 1.0 LB 
CAD: 8616795/INET3300 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# PER 205 734268 002 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

RECEIVED 
JUN 2 9 2012 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

TRK^ 7937 3989 3244 
I 0201 I 

SH MDTA 

MON-02 JUL A1 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PA-US 

MDT 

515G1/r93A/M« 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing 
charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the sen/ice conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com. Fed Ex will not be responsible.forany claim 
in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery.or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional 
charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including 
intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500, e.g. jewelry, 
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedex.eom/shipping/html/en//PrintlFrame.html 


